

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 119

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2024


VARIOUS STATISTICS OF ESIC HOSPITALS


119. DR. V. SIVADASAN:


Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of beneficiaries registered under Employees’

State Insurance Corporation (ESIC);

(b) the total number of hospitals and dispensaries being run by the ESIC;

(c) the number of permanent doctors in ESI hospitals;

(d) the number of permanent medical staff, other than doctors, in ESI hospitals;

(e) the number of vacancies in ESI hospitals, State-wise; and

(f) the number of new appointments in the last three years, year-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (f): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


**                                              *****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF RAJYA

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 119 FOR 01.08.2024 BY DR. V.

SIVADASAN REGARDING VARIOUS STATISTICS OF ESIC HOSPITALS.


(a):   As on 31.03.2023, there were total 13,30,73,951

beneficiaries under the Employees’ State Insurance (ESI) scheme.


(b):   At present, there are 165 ESI hospitals and 1695 ESI

dispensaries across the country, out of which 59 ESI hospitals and 141

ESI dispensaries including Dispensary-cum-Branch Office (DCBOs) are run by the Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC).


(c) & (d): At present, there are total 2675 regular doctors and 9442 nursing and paramedical staff in the ESI hospitals and dispensaries run by the ESIC.


(e): The state wise details of the vacancies of doctors including nursing and paramedical staff in ESI hospitals and dispensaries run by the ESI Corporation are placed at Annexure.


(f): The details of new appointments made by the ESIC in last three years including in the year 2024 (upto 31.03.2024) are as under:


Year GDMO

Cadre

Specialist

Cadre

Teaching

Cadre

Nursing

Cadre

Para

Medical

Cadre

2021 0 11 0 83 55

2022 0 0 0 8 7

2023 0 61 0 1 19

2024

(selections

made upto

31.03.2024)

890 38 398 1930* 143

* Written examination for 1930 posts of nursing officers conducted.


[Data source: ESIC Hqrs]


*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (e) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 119 FOR 01.08.2024 BY DR. V. SIVADASAN

REGARDING VARIOUS STATISTICS OF ESIC HOSPITALS.


State-wise details of vacancy position of doctors, nursing and paramedical staff of ESI hospitals run by the ESI Corporation


Sl.

No.

Name of Region Specialist GDMO Teaching

Faculty

 Nursing Paramedical

1.  Andhra Pradesh 18 38 0 92 57

2.  Assam 8 23 0 43 30

3.  Bihar 10 60 80 202 155

4.  Chhattisgarh 46 89 0 364 233

5.  Delhi  100 163 111 313 433

6.  Goa 0 0 0 0 0

7.  Gujarat 43 123 0 213 174

8.  Haryana 28 102 141 329 282

9.  Himachal Pradesh 17 35 0 14 12

10.  J & K 3 55 0 15 15

11.  Jharkhand 18 43 0 41 35

12.  Karnataka 0 27 245 204 132

13.  Kerala 31 100 0 124 66

14.  Madhya Pradesh 43 46 0 109 69

15.  Maharashtra 49 123 40 137 104

16.  Odisha 15 46 0 91 44

17.  Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0

18.  Punjab 14 41 0 46 43

19.  Rajasthan 25 101 72 446 281

20.  Tamil Nadu 27 27 105 286 140

21.  Telangana 9 68 130 388 208

22.  Uttar Pradesh 38 123 0 258 183

23.  Uttarakhand 4 26 0 63 25

24.  West Bengal 7 17 109 64 62

 Total * 553 1476 1033 3842 2783

                                                                                                        [Data source: ESIC Hqrs]

Note:
1. *The vacancies include 38 posts of Specialists, 890 posts of GDMOs, 349 posts of Assistant Professors, 49 posts of Associate Professors and 143 posts of paramedical staff who have already been selected. Also, written examination for 1930 posts of nursing officers has also been conducted by UPSC.

2. The vacancies in various cadres of doctors, nursing and paramedical staff are filled up on contract basis including on deputation basis till the regular appointments are made.

1.

*****

